The School Board of Broward County, Florida EXHIBIT 3

Facilities and Construction Management

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS
Meeting Date: 3/20/2012

1.Harbordale Elementary TOTAL: §2,990

16 Classroom Addition TPM

CHANGE ORDER NO:002 PROJECT NO: P.000093 (fk.a. 0491-24-01)
CONTRACT DATE: 10/21/2009

Contractor: James A. Cummings, Inc.
Consultant: N/A TPM

Owner Request:

Item No. - 203 1. Relocate new Parent Drop-off chain link fencing and gate on
the west elevation of Building #5 behind the secure side of the

new fence.
2. Repair chain link fencing at Bus Loop damaged by others.

The fence at Building #5 was relocated to enhance safety. The
new fence installed in the Bus Loop was repaired due to unknown
vehicle impact.

Item No. - 208  Install Bahia sod, Cocoplum and mulch at existing bus loop.

Due to the construction, the green area along SE 15th Street
received an excessive amount of damage due to parent parking
and needed to be replaced.

Unforeseen Condition:
Item No. - 204  Install gate post with bolted connection in lieu of concrete footing

due to a conflict with an existing underground concrete duct bank.

Unforeseen concrete duct bank in conflict with gate post location.

Manager, Facilities Project. Greg Boardman
Report Title: Summary of Change Orders (Pending Board Approval #Days

&
W
\©
[¢%]

&
L
\O
00

Page 1 of 1



P 2Ryl
The School Board of Broward County, Florida '

Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # __3

Facility Name: Harbordale Elementary School Date: December 20, 2011
Project Name: New 18 Classroom Add/Parent Project# P.000093 fk.a. 0491-24-01
Drop Off (TPM)
Project Description: Design and construct new 16 Classroom addition and new Parent Drop Off
Contractor:  James A. Cummings, Inc.  Reference Letter 02/4/2011
Dated:

Description of Change:

1. Relocate new Parent Drop-off chain link fencing & gate sa exterior doors on the west elevation :\
of Building 5 are located behind the secure side of the new fence. /
2. Repair chain link fencing at Bus Loop damaged by others

Attachments: TPM Change Order Request Proposal 008

Reason For Change:
The fence at building 5 was relocated to enhance the safety to the students. The new fence

installed in the bus loop was repaired due to unknown vehicle impact.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $1,202.00
: Deduct:
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days

- /1
STS ASSOGJATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL & |
"DUE AS A R/SULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF

COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL-
WORK.

Recommended / // / {ey ewed d Cong ed

/ / /’ 2fufesit __/
Project Consultant's Signature  Date Contr izs Signature V' Date/ Facilities { J Project Manager

Date
Geoff Bunnell, Vice President Scott A. Hennigar

Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
N/A TPM James A. Cummings, Inc Project Manager Il
Project Consuitant’s Firm Name Confractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Sub Categories
Owner's Request [ |Unforeseen [ | Consultant Error [ ] Consultant Omission DReguiatory Compliance [ | Safety/Emergency

4




" | - P 2hyin
The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # __ 4

Facility Name: Harbordale Elementary School Date: December 20, 2011
Project Name: New 16 Classroom Add./Parent Project# P.000093 f.k.a. 0491-24-01
Drop Off (TPM)
Project Description: Design and construct new 16 Classroom addition and new Parent Drop Off
Contractor:  James A. Cummings, Inc.  Reference Letter 02/4/2011
Dated:

Description of Change:

1. Install gate post for the egress gate at Bldg 5 with bolted connection in lieu of concrete footing .
due to a conflict with an existing underground concrete duct bank in accordance with the Architect's
response to RFI No. 00070 dated 2/14/11 and Tropic Fence Change Order request dated 2/21/11

Attachments: TPM Change Order Request Proposal 010

Reason For Change:
Unforeseen concrete duct bank in conflict with gate post location. Not possible to dig 12" wide by 3’
deep foundation hole for fence post due to conflict with duct bank.

v

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $398.00
Deduct:
~ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 -~ Days
%7 P

£D WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
T OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

z i .
Recommended 3 R‘év{lewed' g%%
4 — =

/ "‘ ' A7
Project Consuitant’s Signature  Date ont ctqf s Signature & B Facilities j Project Wanager
2l ze/2 ¢/ Date

off Bunnell, Vice President Scott A. Hennigar
Project Consuitant's Typed Name Contractor“s Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
N/A TPM James A. Cummings, Inc Project Manager lli
Project Consuliant’s Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staif
Change Order Caiegories Sub Categories
[ ] Owner's Request XlUnforeseen [ ] Consultant Error [ | Consuitant Omission | [ |Reguiatory Compliance [] Safety/Emergency

7




/

L\

Pe 2l
The School Board of Broward County, Florida ’

Facilities and Construction Management Division
1700 SW 14th Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # Z8

Facility Name: Harbordale Elementary School Date: December 20, 2011

Project Name: New 16 Classroom Add./Parent Project# P.000093 fk.a. 0491-24-01
Drop Off (TPM)

Project Description: Design and construct new 16 Classroom addition and new Parent Drop Off
Contractor:  James A. Cummings, Inc.  Reference Letter 02/4/2011
Dated:

Description of Change: sTof
Install Bahia sod. Cocoplum & mulch at existing bus looplisland, and remulch existing butterfly garden

as requested by owner.

Attachments: TPM Change Order Request Proposal 009

Reason For Change:

_Due to the construction, the green area immediately north of the existing bus loop_along SE 15"

Street received an excessive amount of damage due to parent parking and needed to be replaced.

The existing butterfly garden was within the limits of the construction project. The muilch was
provided to return the garden to it's pre-construction condition.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $1,390.00
Deduct:

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL OSTS ASSOCIAT WHTH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
. /dF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF

WORK.

Recommended Rg),ewed an Concu;red
/ gy;w i
Project Consultant's Signature  Date Cont/récttm’r’s Signature = Facilities /] Prolect Manager
{ 28/ 2 {p’%! Date 1//
Geoff Bunnell, Vice Pregdident Scott A. Hennigar
Project Consuitant’s Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
N/A TPM James A. Cummings, Inc Project Manager 111
Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be compieted by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories Sub Categories

Owner's Request [ |Unforeseen [ ] Consultant Error [ Consuitant Omission | [_JRegulatory Compliance-[] Safety/Emergency

/

ki



The School Board of Broward County
Division of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary

Facility Name: Harbordale Elementary Date: 0212112

Project Title: TPM 16 Classroom Addition Project #: P.000083
F.K.A.IP# 0491-24-01

Contractor: James A. Cummings, Inc.

Consultant: N/A TPM

Original Contract $5,875,000

Change Order

Allowance (from

PFA) 0

Change Order ltems

Consultant Error:
Consultant Omission:
Owner Request:
Unforeseen:

Subtotal:
Construction Change
Directives

Consultant Error:
Consultant Omission:
Owner Request:
Unforeseen:

Subtotal:

Total:

Change Order:

Construction Change
Directive:

0.00% of original contract amount
0.00% of original contract amount

$40,820 CREDIT -0.69% of original contract amount
$398 0.01% of original contract amount
$40,422 CREDIT -0.62% of original contract amount

0.00% of original contract amount
0.00% of original contract amount
0.00% of original contract amount
0.00% of original contract amount
$0 0.00% of original contract amount

$40.,422 CREDIT -0.69% of original contract amount

A written order {o the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School
Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
confract documents.

A written order to the confractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract
sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. Afier execution of the work or an
agreement between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next availabie meeting.

rev. 2/10/12





